TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM400005 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Agent | | 09/28/2016 | Limited Partnership: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Nutanix, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1740 Technology Drive, Suite 150 | |
| City: | San Jose | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95110 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4151659 | NUTANIX |
| Registration Number: | 4882958 | NUTANIX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-461-6125 Email: qlu@wsgr.com

WSGR, c/o Qui Lu, Senior Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH2-1 P12

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 43819.036 |
|-------------------------|------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Qui Lu |
| SIGNATURE: | /Qui Lu/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/28/2016 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=GKLIB-#8146920-v2-Trademark Release - Nutanix (payoff)#page1.tif source=GKLIB-#8146920-v2-Trademark Release - Nutanix (payoff)#page2.tif

source=GKLIB-#8146920-v2-Trademark_Release_-_Nutanix_(payoff)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 28th day of September 2016, by GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING

GROUP, L.P., in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of NUTANIX, INC., a Delaware

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement

dated April 15, 2016, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5772/0087.

[Signature Page Follows]

8146920v2 9/28/2016 10:19 AM 6262.023

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Agent

Name: Lein patron

Title: Senior Vice President

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

| Owner | Trademark | Country | Registration/ |
|---------------|-----------|---------------|---------------|
| | | | Application # |
| Nutanix, Inc. | Nutanix | UNITED STATES | 4151659 |
| | | | 85/360,809 |
| Nutanix, Inc. | Nutanix | UNITED STATES | 4882958 |
| | | | 86/489,812 |

RECORDED: 09/28/2016